October 27, 2014. In connection with the spin-off, Newcastle will contribute to New Senior all of its investments in senior housing properties, any liabilities relating to these
properties and a cash and cash equivalents balance of approximately $243 million.

On February 13, 2014, we spun off New Media Investment Group Inc. ("New Media"). The spin-off was effected as a taxable pro rata distribution by Newcastle of all of the
outstanding shares of common stock we held of New Media to our common stockholders of record at the close of business on February 6, 2014. The distribution ratio was
0.0722 shares of New Media common stock for each share of Newcastle common stock.

We now conduct our business through the following segments: (i) investments in senior housing properties (“senior housing”), (ii) debt investments financed with collateralized
debt obligations (“CDOs”), (iii) other debt investments (“other debt”), (iv) investment in golf properties and facilities (“golf”), and (v) corporate.

54

Revenues attributable to each segment, as revised for previously reported periods, primarily to reflect discontinued operations, are disclosed below (in thousands):

   Debt Investments
  Senior Housing  CDOs  Other Debt  Golf  Corporate  Total

For the nine months ended September 30, 2014
Revenues  $ 184,763  $ 70,635  $ 39,102  $ 226,976  $ 41  $ 521,517  (1)

Inter-segment elimination   (6,001)   (6,001)
Revenues, net  $ 184,763  $ 64,634  $ 39,102  $ 226,976  $ 41  $ 515,516
For the nine months ended September 30, 2013
Revenues  $ 50,882  $ 95,254  $ 79,700  $ —  $ 141  $ 225,977  (1)

Inter-segment elimination  —  (3,455)  —  —  $ —  $ (3,455)
Revenues, net  $ 50,882  $ 91,799  $ 79,700  $ —  $ 141  $ 222,522

(1) Excludes $68.2 million and $15.1 million of revenue for the nine months ended September 30, 2014 and 2013, respectively, from New Media and Excess MSRs which, as previously

stated, were spun-off.

Unless otherwise noted, the information provided in Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations reflects only the business
segments that remain part of our business following the spin-off of New Residential and New Media.

Market Considerations

Our ability to generate income is dependent on, among other factors, our ability to raise capital and finance investments on favorable terms, deploy capital on a timely basis at